Marketing Authorisa Brown & Burk UK Ltd 5 Marryat Close Hounslow West Middlesex TW4 5DQ United Kinodom on Holder and Manufacturer

pressure. L'incopri Tablets works by making your blood vessels widen. This helps lowers blood pressure. It also makes it easier for your heart to pump blood to all parts of your body. 2. What you need to know before you take lisinopril tablets 6. Content of the pack and other information Control (19)
Cont Do not take Lisinopril Tablets a loom cause in the service stage country (groups cause) is more allowing country in more allowing country in the service stage of t

n of the lungs. The signs include cough, feeling short of breath and high

Information of the lungs. I he says include cough, teeling short of breath and high temperature (leve). The set of the eyes (guardice) (information of the winks of the eyes (guardice) (information of the res. This can cause is of appethe, eyellowing of the skin and eyes, and dark coloured urine (information of the pancess. This surves emoderate to severe pain in the stomach Severe skin disorders. The symptoms include redness, bistering and peeling Sweating.

Passing less water (urine) than normal or passing no water. Liver failure Not known (Frequency cannot be estimated from available data)
Symptoms of depression.
Fraining.

Side effects in children appear to be comparable to those seen in adults

Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children Do not take this medicine after the expiry date shown on the label.

Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via

the Yellow Card Scheme at: www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this

5. HOW TO STORE LISINOPRIL TABLETS

Donottake this medicine atter the expry cate shown on the abel. Donottaries lising in Tablets above 25°C. Do not use Lisingoni Tablets after the expiry date which is stated on the label(carton. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month Do not use Lisingoni Tablets if you notice description of the visible signs of deterioration.

Do not throw away any medicines via waste-water or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines you no longer use. These measures will help protect the environment.

Lumps. Inflamed gut.

Lisinopril 2.5 mg Tablets: White, Circular, biconvex 6 mm tablets. Lisinopril 5 mg Tablets: White, round, biconvex 8 mm tablets plain on one side and scored on other side.

Lisinooril 10 mg Tablets: Light pink. Circular. biconvex 7 mm tablets

Lisinopril 20 mg Tablets: Pink, Circular, biconvex 9 mm tablets. Lisinopril 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 10 mg and 20 mg Tablets are available in packs of 28 or 50*.

This leaflet was last approved in 07/2017

Only marketed pack sizes will be shown

If you develop a dry cough which is persistent for a long time after starting treatment with Lisinopril Tablets, talk to your doctor.

calcioni/oparity), if you have problems with yourblood vessels (collagen vascular disease), if you have low blood pressure. You may notice this as feeling dizzy or light-headed,

If you have low blood pressure. You may role this as being diszy or light-headed, especially when standing up, flyonalwe kidery potentiar on you are having tickiney dialysis, flyonalwe kidery potentiar, flyonalwe kidery potentiar, flyonalwe diades potentiar, flyonalwe diades potentiar, flyonalwe diades potentiar, and off the following medicines used to theat high blood pressure. If you are taken to include the capital to a states for example valuatant, terminantan, thereattan), in particular if you have diades to diadeter-eleided kidery proteins.

aprivatesis you must tell your doctor if you think you are (or might become) pregnant. Lisinopril is not recommended in early pregnancy, and must not be taken if you are more than 3 months pregnant, as it may cause serious harm to your baby if used at that stage (see

UKI-037/A Operations

Landon avera, lake you occur. Warnings and pre-cautions Taik to you doctor or pharmadis bearing Lisinoph Tablets: - If you have a marching (steronis) of the acids (an artery in your heart) or a narrowing of heart views (mitral valves). - If you have an increase in the thickness of the heart muscle (known as hypertrophic cardiomycaphy).

Lisinopril 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 10 mg and 20 mg Tablets BROWN & BURK

. anist. This includes any possible

Lisioonil Dib

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. - More black and the provide the pr

1. What Lisinopril tablets is and what it is used for

The name of your medicine is Liakovin Tables. The active ingredient, Liakovin, The name of your medicine is Liakoving Tables. The active ingredient, Liakovin, Juhonpil Tables can be used for Ha following conditions: The that high blood pressure (hypothetision), Tophate the table (has a head table (hypothetision), Tophate tables), and head table (hypothetision) To that którey problems caused by Type II diabetes in people with high blood pressure.

if you are allergic to lisinopril or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6.) section 6). If you have ever had an allergic reaction to another ACE inhibitor medicine. The allergic nearcion may have caused swelling of the hands, feet, anikes, face, idea, torogue orthroat. Harvay is loahve made of difficult to swellow to treating langitodema) to an ACE inhibitor or your family has had servere allergic reactions (angiodema) to an ACE inhibitor or your had server allergic reactions (angiodema) without

harts in miss search What Lisinopil Tablets is and what it is used for What you need to know before you take Lisinopri Tablets How to take Lisinopil Tablets Possible side effects How to store Lisinopil Tablets Contents of the pack and other information

What is in this leaflet

If you are going to have an operation (including dental surgery) tell your doctor or dentist that you are taking Lisinopril tables. This is because you can get low blood pressure (hovotension) if you are oiven certain local or openeral anaesthetics while you are taking the state of the s

Lisinopril has been studied in children. For more information, talk to your doctor. Lisinopril tablets is not recommended in children under 6 years of age or in any child with severe

Interpretations and Linkopf Tables
 The medicines and Linkopf
 The medicines
 The medicines and Linkopf
 The medicines
 The medicines and Linkopf
 The medicines
 The medi

you san injector. Pregnancy and Versat-Keeding Pregnancy You must lefl you doctor 'you think you are (<u>or might hecome</u>) pregnant. Your doctor will normally advise you to atop saking lainopit before you become pregnant or as soon as you know you are pregnant and will advise you bake another medican instead of lisionpit. Lisionpit in ort recommended in andry pregnancy, and must not be taken when more than 3 montant pregnant, as it may cause serious hand will be you take the thirt mich notif a think and the series of the s

wreas-returning Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding or about to start breast-feeding. Lisinopril is no recommended for mothers who are breast-feeding, and your doctor may choose anothe treatment for you if you wish to breast-feed, especially if your baby is newborn, or was born prematurely.

premaurey. Driving and using machines • Some people feel dizzy or fred when taking this medicine. If this happens to you, do not drive or use any looks or machines. • You must wait to see how your medicine affects you before trying these activities.

3. How to take Lisinopril tablets

Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. Check with your doctor o pharmacist if you are not sure. . Once you have started taking Lisinopril tablets your doctor may take blood tests. Your doctor may then adjust your dose so you take the right amount of medicine for you.

Isang your meticize Swallow the tablet with a drink of water. Try to take your tablets at the same time each day. It does not matter if you take Lisinopit liabets before or affer foot. Reep taking Lisinopit liabets for a slong as your doctor tells you to, it is a long term treatment. It is inopitative seep taken julicipation tablets every day.

Terming you in structure the your here your find does of Listengel or if your does is Takes specific large here you here your find does of Listengel or if your does is the structure of the st

und dee depends on your medical condition and whether you are taking any other medicines. Your doctor will tell you how many tablets to take each day. Check with your

After the tart attack - The recommended starting dose is 5 mg within 24 hours of your attack and Sing one day later. - The usual long herm dose is 10 mg once a day. For kidney problems caused by diabetes - The recommended dose is either 10 mg o 20 mg once a day. If you are elderly, have kidney problems or are taking diuretic medicines your doctor may

medicines. Your doctor will tell you how many tablets to t doctor or pharmacist if you are unsure. For High blood pressure • The recommended starting dose is 10 mg once a day. • The usual long-term dose is 20 mg once a day.

The recommended starting dose is 2.5 mg once a day.
 The long-term dose is 5 to 35 mg once a day.
After a heart attack

Lisinopril tablets. Children and adolescents

pregnancy. Breast-feeding

Taking your medicine

Taking your first dose

For heart failure

give you a lower dose than the usual dose. Use in children and adolescents (6 to 16 years old) with high blood

pressure Lisinopril is not recommended for children under 6 years or in any

If you take more Lisinopril Tablets than you should

If you forget to take Lisinopril Tablets

Lusinopili is not recommended for children under 6 years or in any children with everychildren yrobenns. The doorn will work out the contract done for your child. The dose depends on the build biodyweight. For children who weigh between 30 kg and 50 kg, the recommended starting dose is 5 cm gones alow.

If you take more Lisinophil tablets than prescribed by your doctor, talk to a doctor or go to a hospital immediately. The following effects are most likely to happen: dizziness. paintations

If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember. However, if it is nearly time for the next dose, skip the missed dose. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose.

Toring take a coulde use to imake up to a long outer obset.

 If you stop taking Lisinopril Tablets
 Dond stop taking your tablets, even if you are feeling well, unless your doctor tells you to.

 If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist

4. Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody ge

utern. If you experience any of the following reactions, stop taking Lisinophi tablets and see your dotor immediately.

your docknimmedialsy: Servera allergic reactions (area, affects 1 to 10 users in 10.000). The signs may not be subsensed of the server of the server of the server Serveral entry of the sing, the request of your hands, between always Servera entry of the sing (which may always and users) Servera entry of

Kudnay problems (allown in a blood test),
Uncommon (affects less than in 109 people)
 Moord hanges
 Orange of colour rungers or base (pale blue followed by redness) or numbness
 Charges in here withings tasts
 Feeling deepy
 Spring fielding (pertigo)
 Having difficulty stepsing
 Strole

Skin rish or the ling Berg unable to get an exection (imposition) Avery to give the body pressure may repen in people with the following condition coronary heard disease, narrowing of the aota (a heart antiv), kicking variety or the varies, an increase in the functions of the heart muscle. If this heart muscle, this heapsen by you, may feel diacy or tight-headed, expendiarly flou stand or guickly the antitation. Seen and/or heard halu conditions. arg (affect lease that (in 4 Men-ex-).

Development of treasts in man. Changes to some of the cells or other parts of your blood. Your doctor may take bloo samples storm if the cells or other parts of your blood. Your doctor may take bloo the signs may include feeling fred, pales at a new then, this themabure (ever) joint and muscle parts, swelling of the joints or glands, or ensitivity to surgist. Used works of a column in your blood (the symptoms may be fredeess bloodsmin matter).

Very rare (affects less than 1 in 10,000 people)

 Sinusitis (a feeling of pain and fullness behind you checks and eyes)

10000). we prosable side effects: we prosable side effects: Headache Feeling Dizzy or light-headed, especially if you stand up quickly Diamhosa Adry cough hat does not go away Bergis sick (omits) Kidney problems (drown in a blood test).

s not

:

Stroke Fast heart beat Runny nose Feeling sick(nausea) Stomach pain or indigestion Skin rash or itching

re (affects less than 1 in 1,000 people) Feeling confirmed

Feeling confused Alumpy rash (hives) Dry mouth Hair loss Psoriasis (a skin problem) Changes in the way things smell Development of breasts in men.

hea

kidney problems - alisikem Vour drockr may zheak your kidney function, blood pressure and the amount of electholytes (e.g. potassum) your blood at regular intervaits. See also information under the heading Dront state. Lisneyoff - if you have recently had and another to be able your disk - if you have negressing and the state of the st

Tell your doctor if you are having or are going to have treatment to lower the effects of an allergy such as insect stings (desensitisation treatment). If you take Lisinopril tablets while you are having this treatment, it may cause a severe allergic reaction

Treatment for allergies such as insect stings